S o

O o =1 Oy

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

26
27
28

Ralph B. Kalfayan, SBN133464

David B. Zlotnick, SBN 195607

KRAUSE, KALFAYAN, BENINK
& SLAVENS LLP

625 Broadway, Suite 635

San Diego, CA 92101

Tel:  (619) 232-0331

Fax: (619)232-4019

Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ANTELOPE VALLEY
GROUNDWATER CASES

This Pleading Relates to Included Action:
REBECCA LEE WILLIS, on behalf of herself

and all others similarly situated,
Plaintiff,

VS.

LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS
DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER;
CITY OF LOS ANGELES; CITY OF
PALMDALE; PALMDALE WATER

DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK

IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM RANCH
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL
WATER DISTRICT; ANTELOPE VALLEY
WATER CO.; ROSAMOND COMMUNITY
SERVICE DISTRICT; MOJAVE PUBLIC
UTILITY DISTRICT; and DOES 1 through

1,000;

Defendants.

N i S S e i i e N i e o S N e S Nl S Nt S S S e N S

JUDICIAL COUNCIL
COORDINATION PROCEEDING
NO. 4408

CASE NO. BC 364553

NOTICE OF LODGMENT IN SUPPORT
OF PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR AN
ORDER GRANTING PRELIMINARY
APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION
SETTLEMENT AND DIRECTING
NOTICE TO THE CLASS

Date:

Time:
Place:
Judge:

October 7, 2010
9:00 a.m.

Dept. 1

Hon. Jack Komar

Plaintiff hereby lodges the following documents as exhibits in support of her motion for

an Order Granting Preliminary Approval of Class Action Settlement and directing notice to the

Class.

NOTICE OF LODGMENT




DO

=~ W

© o 1 o

Exhibit A:

[Proposed] Final Judgment

Exhibit B: [Proposed] Order Granting Preliminary Approval of Class Action
Settlement
Exhibit C: Notice of Proposed Class Action Settlement
Exhibit D: Summary Notice of Settlement
Exhibit E: Stipulation of Settlement
Dated: September 15, 2010 KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK

& SLAVENS LLP

/s/Ralph B. Kalfayan

Ralph B. Kalfayan, Esq.
David B. Zlotnick, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class

NOTICE OF LODGMENT




