1	Ralph B. Kalfayan, SBN133464 David B. Zlotnick, SBN 195607		
2	KRAUSE, KALFAYAN, BENINK & SLAVENS LLP		
3	625 Broadway, Suite 635 San Diego, CA 92101		
4	Tel: (619) 232-0331 Fax: (619) 232-4019		
5	Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class		
6			
7		•	
8			
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
10	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
11	ANTELOPE VALLEY	JUDICIAL COUNCIL	
12 13	GROUNDWATER CASES	O COORDINATION PROCEEDING O NO. 4408	
$\begin{bmatrix} 13 \\ 14 \end{bmatrix}$	This Pleading Relates to Included Action:	CASE NO. BC 364553	
15	REBECCA LEE WILLIS, on behalf of herself and all others similarly situated,)) NOTICE OF LODGMENT DUGLIDDORT	
16	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF LODGMENT IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR AN	
17	vs.	ORDER GRANTING PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND DIRECTING	
18	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER;) NOTICE TO THE CLASS	
19	CITY OF LOS ANGELES; CITY OF PALMDALE; PALMDALE WATER		
20	DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM RANCH))	
21	IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT; ANTELOPE VALLEY))	
22	WATER CO.; ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT; MOJAVE PUBLIC)) > D + O + 1 - 7 2010	
23	UTILITY DISTRICT; and DOES 1 through 1,000;	Date: October 7, 2010 Time: 9:00 a.m.	
24	Defendants.) Place: Dept. 1) Judge: Hon. Jack Komar	
25			
26	Plaintiff hereby lodges the following documents as exhibits in support of her motion for		
27	an Order Granting Preliminary Approval of Class Action Settlement and directing notice to the		
28	Class.		
		- 1 -	

-	F2 1 '1 '4 A	[D 13.5; 17.1	
1	Exhibit A:	[Proposed] Final Judgment	
2	Exhibit B:		Preliminary Approval of Class Action
3		Settlement	
$4 \mid$	Exhibit C:	Notice of Proposed Class Action Settlement	
5	Exhibit D:	Summary Notice of Settlement	
6	Exhibit E:	Stipulation of Settlement	
7	Dated: September 1	5, 2010	KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK & SLAVENS LLP
8			& SLAVEINS ELI
9			
10			/s/Ralph B. Kalfayan
11			/s/Ralph B. Kalfayan Ralph B. Kalfayan, Esq. David B. Zlotnick, Esq. Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class
12			Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			,
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
			- 2 -
l	1		- <u>4</u> -